
1 Term Time Only 2 Only During School Holidays

 
Oldbury Wells School
High Town Oak Gardens
High Town Sainsbury's
High Town Harp Inn
Low Town Fosters Arms PH
Wyken Wheel Inn
Rudge Heath Royal Oak Inn
Upper Ludstone Pub
Compton Square
Wolverhampton Bus Station

9
--
--

0732
0734
0739
0751
0757

--
0810
0839

9
--

0938
0947
0949
0954
1006
1012

--
1024
1039

9
--

1038
1047
1049
1054
1106
1112

--
1124
1139

9
--

1138
1147
1149
1154
1206
1212

--
1224
1239

9
--

1238
1247
1249
1254
1306
1312

--
1324
1339

9
--
--

1447
1449
1454
1506
1512

--
1524
1539

9 1

1540
--

1547
1549
1554
1606
1612
1614
1624
1639

9 2

--
--

1547
1549
1554
1606
1612

--
1624
1639

9
--

1703
1712
1714
1719
1731
1739

--
1749
1804

1 Term Time Only

 
Wolverhampton Bus Station
Compton Square
Upper Ludstone Pub
Rudge Heath Royal Oak Inn
Wyken Wheel Inn
Low Town Falcon Hotel
Oldbury Wells School
High Town Sainsbury's
High Town Oak Gardens
High Town Post Office
High Town Northgate Car Park

9 1

--
--

0753
0755
0801
0811
0815
0819

--
--

0820

9
0945
0958

--
1010
1016
1026

--
1035
1038

--
--

9
1045
1058

--
1110
1116
1126

--
1135
1138

--
--

9
1145
1158

--
1210
1216
1226

--
1235
1238

--
--

9
1245
1258

--
1310
1316
1326

--
1335
1338
1340

--

9
1345
1358

--
1410
1416
1426

--
1435
1438
1440

--

9
1600
1618

--
1630
1636
1646

--
1700
1703

--
--

9
1715
1730

--
1742
1748
1758

--
1805
1808
1810

--

9
1815
1828

--
1840
1846
1856

--
1900

--
--
--

 
High Town Oak Gardens
High Town Sainsbury's
High Town Harp Inn
Low Town Fosters Arms PH
Wyken Wheel Inn
Rudge Heath Royal Oak Inn
Compton Square
Wolverhampton Bus Station

9
--

0732
0734
0739
0751
0757
0809
0824

9
0938
0947
0949
0954
1006
1012
1024
1039

9
1038
1047
1049
1054
1106
1112
1124
1139

9
--

1247
1249
1254
1306
1312
1324
1339

9
--

1347
1349
1354
1406
1412
1424
1439

9
1438
1447
1449
1454
1506
1512
1524
1539

9
1538
1547
1549
1554
1606
1612
1624
1639

9
1713
1722
1724
1729
1741
1749
1759
1814

 
Wolverhampton Bus Station
Compton Square
Rudge Heath Royal Oak Inn
Wyken Wheel Inn
Low Town Falcon Hotel
High Town Sainsbury's
High Town Oak Gardens
High Town Post Office

9
0845
0858
0910
0916
0926
0935
0938

--

9
0945
0958
1010
1016
1026
1035
1038

--

9
1045
1058
1110
1116
1126
1130

--
--

9
1145
1158
1210
1216
1226
1230

--
--

9
1345
1358
1410
1416
1426
1435
1438

--

9
1445
1458
1510
1516
1526
1535
1538

--

9
1625
1633
1650
1656
1706
1710
1713

--

9
1715
1728
1740
1746
1756
1800
1803
1805

9
1815
1828
1840
1846
1856
1900

--
--

9 Bridgnorth to Wolverhampton

via Sydney Cottage, Wyken, Shipley and Compton - Valid from Saturday, January 3, 2026 to Saturday, May 16, 2026

Monday to Friday - Wolverhampton Bus Station

Monday to Friday - High Town Northgate Car Park

Saturday - Wolverhampton Bus Station

Saturday - High Town Post Office


	Monday to Friday - Wolverhampton Bus Station
	Monday to Friday - High Town Northgate Car Park
	Saturday - Wolverhampton Bus Station
	Saturday - High Town Post Office

