

## 9 Bridgnorth to Wolverhampton

via Sydney Cottage, Wyken, Shipley and Compton - Valid from Saturday, January 3, 2026 to Saturday, May 16, 2026

### Monday to Friday - Wolverhampton Bus Station

	9	9	9	9	9	9	9 <sup>1</sup>	9 <sup>2</sup>	9
Oldbury Wells School	--	--	--	--	--	--	1540	--	--
High Town Oak Gardens	--	0938	1038	1138	1238	--	--	--	1703
High Town Sainsbury's	0732	0947	1047	1147	1247	1447	1547	1547	1712
High Town Harp Inn	0734	0949	1049	1149	1249	1449	1549	1549	1714
Low Town Fosters Arms PH	0739	0954	1054	1154	1254	1454	1554	1554	1719
Wyken Wheel Inn	0751	1006	1106	1206	1306	1506	1606	1606	1731
Rudge Heath Royal Oak Inn	0757	1012	1112	1212	1312	1512	1612	1612	1739
Upper Ludstone Pub	--	--	--	--	--	--	1614	--	--
Compton Square	0810	1024	1124	1224	1324	1524	1624	1624	1749
Wolverhampton Bus Station	0839	1039	1139	1239	1339	1539	1639	1639	1804

<sup>1</sup> Term Time Only <sup>2</sup> Only During School Holidays

### Monday to Friday - High Town Northgate Car Park

	9 <sup>1</sup>	9	9	9	9	9	9	9	9	9
Wolverhampton Bus Station	--	0945	1045	1145	1245	1345	1600	1715	1815	--
Compton Square	--	0958	1058	1158	1258	1358	1618	1730	1828	--
Upper Ludstone Pub	0753	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
Rudge Heath Royal Oak Inn	0755	1010	1110	1210	1310	1410	1630	1742	1840	--
Wyken Wheel Inn	0801	1016	1116	1216	1316	1416	1636	1748	1846	--
Low Town Falcon Hotel	0811	1026	1126	1226	1326	1426	1646	1758	1856	--
Oldbury Wells School	0815	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
High Town Sainsbury's	0819	1035	1135	1235	1335	1435	1700	1805	1900	--
High Town Oak Gardens	--	1038	1138	1238	1338	1438	1703	1808	--	--
High Town Post Office	--	--	--	--	--	1340	1440	--	1810	--
High Town Northgate Car Park	0820	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

<sup>1</sup> Term Time Only

### Saturday - Wolverhampton Bus Station

	9	9	9	9	9	9	9	9
High Town Oak Gardens	--	0938	1038	--	--	1438	1538	1713
High Town Sainsbury's	0732	0947	1047	1247	1347	1447	1547	1722
High Town Harp Inn	0734	0949	1049	1249	1349	1449	1549	1724
Low Town Fosters Arms PH	0739	0954	1054	1254	1354	1454	1554	1729
Wyken Wheel Inn	0751	1006	1106	1306	1406	1506	1606	1741
Rudge Heath Royal Oak Inn	0757	1012	1112	1312	1412	1512	1612	1749
Compton Square	0809	1024	1124	1324	1424	1524	1624	1759
Wolverhampton Bus Station	0824	1039	1139	1339	1439	1539	1639	1814

### Saturday - High Town Post Office

	9	9	9	9	9	9	9	9	9
Wolverhampton Bus Station	0845	0945	1045	1145	1345	1445	1625	1715	1815
Compton Square	0858	0958	1058	1158	1358	1458	1633	1728	1828
Rudge Heath Royal Oak Inn	0910	1010	1110	1210	1410	1510	1650	1740	1840
Wyken Wheel Inn	0916	1016	1116	1216	1416	1516	1656	1746	1846
Low Town Falcon Hotel	0926	1026	1126	1226	1426	1526	1706	1756	1856
High Town Sainsbury's	0935	1035	1130	1230	1435	1535	1710	1800	1900
High Town Oak Gardens	0938	1038	--	--	1438	1538	1713	1803	--
High Town Post Office	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	1805	--